

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gardner

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute "working
- 2 conditions, working hours limits, and workplace hazards protections will
- 3 improve the delivery of public services in the state of".

- 4 Page 4, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute "GOOD FAITH WITH RESPECT
- 5 TO WORKING CONDITIONS, WORKING HOURS LIMITS, AND WORKPLACE
- 6 HAZARDS PROTECTIONS;".

- 7 Page 6, line 25, strike "WAGES,".

- 8 Page 6, strike line 26 and substitute "WORKING CONDITIONS, WORKING
- 9 HOURS LIMITS, AND WORKPLACE HAZARDS PROTECTIONS AND THAT".

- 10 Page 32, strike line 9.

- 11 Page 32, line 10, strike "EMPLOYMENT," and substitute "RESPECT TO
- 12 WORKING CONDITIONS, WORKING HOURS LIMITS, AND WORKPLACE
- 13 HAZARDS PROTECTIONS,".

** ** ** *